High Purity Liquid Handling Products
for Pharmaceutical & Biotech Industries
(800) 726-4835  |  www.sani-techwest.com
Sani-Tech  STHT –W Series
Hose Specifications
 Page 1
®
BIOPHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS

OD
Inches (mm)
Wall
Inches
Recommended
Working Pressure
PSI at 68°F
Minimum
Burst Pressure
PSI at 68°F
Minimum
Bend Radius
Inches
STHT-W-0500 .50 (12.70) .88 (22.35) .190 150 600 3.00
STHT-W-0750 .75 (19.05) 1.13 (28.70) .190 125 500 4.00
STHT-W-1000 1.00 (25.40) 1.38 (35.05) .190 125 500 6.00
STHT-W-1500 1.50 (38.10) 1.88 (47.75) .190 125 500 8.00
STHT-W-2000 2.00 (50.80) 2.38 (60.45) .190 100 400 8.00
Weight
Per Foot
Lb.
.30
.39
.43
.72
1.1
Vacuum
Rating
IN. HG
29.9
29.9
29.9
29.9
29.9
STHT-W-2500 2.50 (63.50) 2.88 (73.15) .190 85 350 9.00 1.1 29.9
STHT-W-3000 3.00 (76.20) 3.38 (85.85) .190 75 300 10.00 1.4 29.9
STHT-W-4000 4.00 (101.60) 4.38 (111.25) .190 75 300 20.00 C/F C/F
Characterization
The bio-compatibility of STHT® platinum-cured silicone manufac-
tured with Sani-Tech® silicone has been tested and complies
with the parameters set forth in the following test protocols:

Working Pressure
PSI at 68°F
Minimum
Burst Pressure
PSI at 68°F
Minimum
Bend Radius
Inches
Weight
Per Foot
Lb.
Vacuum
Rating
IN. HG
STHT-W-CO-0750 .75 (19.05) 1.25 (31.75) 0.25 150 600 2.50 .39 29.9
STHT-W-CO-1000 1.00 (25.40) 1.50 (38.10) 0.25 125 500 4.50 .43 29.9
STHT-W-CO-1500 1.50 (38.10) 2.00 (50.80) 0.25 100 450 6.00 .72 29.9
STHT-W-CO-2000 2.00 (50.80) 2.50 (63.50) 0.25 100 450 7.50 1.1 29.9
STHT-W-CO-2500 2.50 (63.50) 3.00 (76.20) 0.25 85 350 9.50 1.15 29.9
STHT-W-CO-3000 3.00 (76.20) 3.50 (88.90) 0.25 85 350 11.0 C/F 29.9